A: GEN

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

ERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

GYAN VALLEY CO.ED SCHOOL
1030519
50485

DORAHA JOD, JHARKHERA, DIST. SEHORE, SEHORE,
MADHYA PRADESH - 466661

AMRENDRA SINGH GURJAR
M.A. M.Ed
gyanvalley2010@gmail.com

8878995989

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/AFFILATION_LETTER.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/SOCIETIES_REGISTRATION_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/NOC_STATE_GOVT.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/COPY_OF _RECOGNITION_CERTIFI_RTE_ACT.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VALID_BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VALID_FIRE_SAFETY_CERTICICATE.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/THE_SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VALID_WATAR_HEALTH_AND_SANITATION%20CERTI.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://gyanvalley.com/docs/FEE_STRUCTURE_OF _THE_SCHOOL.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://gyanvalley.com/docs/ANNUAL_ACADEMIC_CALENDER .pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://gyanvalley.com/docs/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf
(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://gyanvalley.com/docs/LIST_OF%20_PTA_MEMBERS.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/LAST_THREE_YEAR_RESULT_THE_BOARD.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL AMRENDRA SINGH GURJAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 1"
TGT 09
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MR ABHISHEK JHAWAR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MR BHAGOUTI PRASAD DUBEY

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 58 52 89.65 COMPARTMENTO05

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2025 37 29 78.37 COMPARTMENTO02

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Mr. RAKESH KUMAR PGT
Mr. GOURAV SHARMA TGT
Mrs. PRIYANKA AGARWAL PRT
H.N YADAV OTHER
MALA JHARBADE PRT
Ms.Darshita Upadhay PGT
KRISHNA EKAPURE VICE PRINCIPAL
KOMIL SINGH YADAV PGT
UPENDRA PATIDAR PET
SHASHI NAIR PGT
PRADEEP MEENA PGT
AMRENDRA SINGH GURJAR PRINCIPAL
SUJATA PAL PRT
ADIBAABRAR TGT
TANISHKA VISHWAKARMA PGT
RUCHITA YADAV PTI
REHANA HASHMI PRT
SHASHIKANT PATHAK PGT
HIRNA BANERJEE PRT
RINKY CHOUKSEY PRT
BLESSY ROJI PRT
SHOBHA PANDEY PGT

18840
32 &47

6 & 56

YES

4

https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VID-20250529-WA0008.mp4

MA HINDI
B.A.
B.A.
MBA

PPT MODERN OFFICE MANAGEMENT
, BCOM

B.E
M.COM
B.ED
MPED
M.ED
MSC

MA
MAB.ED
BE.D
MSC BE.D
BPED
MAB.ED
MA

BA
M.PHIL
B.SC B.ED

MA,BED



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

PARIDHI GUPTA

RAJENDRA VISHWAKARMA

gayatri uikey

salimma joseph
MAMTA SINGH
SHUBHAM PATIDAR
ANJU NAMDEV
TANISHKA GUPTA
Rushda Khan
SANJANA

SHEETAL KAITOLIYA
NAMAMI SHRIVASTAVA
NEELAM SHARMA
MEGHA SHUKLA
ASTHA CHOUKSEY
AKANKSHA DELWAR

NARENDRA VERMA

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

HM

PRT

MBA

mped

M.A

B.A
M.Sc.(Biotechnology)
M.E

M.A

MBA

M.A

B.TECH

m.sc biotechnology
MBA

MSC

MSC

MBA

MBA

MA,BED



