

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GYAN VALLEY CO.ED SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030519
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50485
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DORAHA JOD, JHARKHERA, DIST. SEHORE, SEHORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 466661
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AMRENDRA SINGH GURJAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gyanvalley2010@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8878995989

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/AFFILIATION_LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/SOCIETIES_REGISTRATION_CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/NOC_STATE_GOVT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/COPY_OF_RECOGNITION_CERTIFI_RTE_ACT.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VALID_BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VALID_FIRE_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/THE_SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VALID_WATAR_HEALTH_AND_SANITATION%20CERTI.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/FEE_STRUCTURE_OF_THE_SCHOOL.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/ANNUAL_ACADEMIC_CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/LIST_OF%20PTA_MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/LAST_THREE_YEAR_RESULT_THE_BOARD.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AMRENDRA SINGH GURJAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	11
	TGT	09
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR ABHISHEK JHAWAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MR BHAGOUTI PRASAD DUBEY

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	58	52	89.65	COMPARTMENT05

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	29	78.37	COMPARTMENT02

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18840
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gyanvalley.com/docs/VID-20250529-WA0008.mp4

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. RAKESH KUMAR	PGT	MA HINDI
2	Mr. GOURAV SHARMA	TGT	B.A.
3	Mrs. PRIYANKA AGARWAL	PRT	B.A.
4	H.N YADAV	OTHER	MBA
5	MALA JHARBADE	PRT	PPT MODERN OFFICE MANAGEMENT , BCOM
6	Ms.Darshita Upadhay	PGT	B.E
7	KRISHNA EKAPURE	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.COM
8	KOMIL SINGH YADAV	PGT	B.ED
9	UPENDRA PATIDAR	PET	MPED
10	SHASHI NAIR	PGT	M.ED
11	PRADEEP MEENA	PGT	MSC
12	AMRENDRA SINGH GURJAR	PRINCIPAL	MA
13	SUJATA PAL	PRT	MA B.ED
14	ADIBA ABRAR	TGT	BE.D
15	TANISHKA VISHWAKARMA	PGT	MSC BE.D
16	RUCHITA YADAV	PTI	BPED
17	REHANA HASHMI	PRT	MA B.ED
18	SHASHIKANT PATHAK	PGT	MA
19	HIRNA BANERJEE	PRT	BA
20	RINKY CHOUKSEY	PRT	M.PHIL
21	BLESSY ROJI	PRT	B.SC B.ED
22	SHOBHA PANDEY	PGT	MA,BED

23	PARIDHI GUPTA	TGT	MBA
24	RAJENDRA VISHWAKARMA	TGT	mped
25	gayatri uikey	PRT	M.A
26	salimma joseph	PRT	B.A
27	MAMTA SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.(Biotechnology)
28	SHUBHAM PATIDAR	TGT	M.E
29	ANJU NAMDEV	OTHER	M.A
30	TANISHKA GUPTA	PRT	MBA
31	Rushda Khan	PRT	M.A
32	SANJANA	TGT	B.TECH
33	SHEETAL KAITOLIYA	PGT	m.sc biotechnology
34	NAMAMI SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	MBA
35	NEELAM SHARMA	PRT	MSC
36	MEGHA SHUKLA	PRT	MSC
37	ASTHA CHOUKSEY	PRT	MBA
38	AKANKSHA DELWAR	HM	MBA
39	NARENDRA VERMA	PRT	MA,BED